
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 You will get the opportunity to see your child’s work 

at Parents Evening on 10th October and talk to them 

about their learning journey.  

Your child’s jotters will also be sent home in Term 2. 

Please don’t forget to return them the next day! 

Head Teacher 



Dear Parents and Carers, 
Each and every one of you plays a vital role in helping your child maximise their 
potential and flourish in school. To support you in this, Cathedral Primary has 
planned a range of opportunities between now and Christmas for you to get 
involved in your child’s learning and the life and work of the school. 
 

Please remember that the school website 
news-feed is updated throughout each 
week. This provides the latest news and 
information on everything that’s going on in 
Cathedral Primary. Simply type ‘Cathedral 
Primary blog’ into Google and save the site 
to your home-screen for regular updates. 

(Head Teacher) 

 

 

 

FAMILY LEARNING WORKSHOPS 
Thu 22nd August,  

9.15am – 10.00am 

 

Literacy workshop for new Primary 1 parents: 

presentation in dining hall. 

 

 
 

Thu 5th September,  

9.15am – 10.00am 

 

Literacy workshop for 

Primary 1 parents and 

carers of pupils whose first 

language is not English. 

 

 

 

 

‘Active8’ is now into its fourth year here at Cathedral. This family learning workshop will 

begin with a presentation on recent developments to Cathedral’s innovative approach 

to organising learning and teaching at which you will receive materials to help you talk 

to your child about their learning. There will then be the opportunity to join your child 

in their classroom (or Play Zone) to see Active8 or Active8: Let’s Play in action and share 

in some of their learning.  

 
 

Tue 17th September 
9.15 – 10.00am 

P3a, P3b, P4a, P4b, P5b, P5c, P6a, P7b and P6b 
 
 

Thu 19th September 
9.15 – 10.00am 

 

P3c, P5a, P5/6, P7a, P7c 

Tue 12th November Primary 1a: 9.15 -10.00am  

Primary 1b: 11.00 – 11.45am 

Primary 1c: 1.30 – 2.15pm 

 

Thu 14th November  Primary 2a: 9.15 -10.00am  

Primary 2b: 11.00 – 11.45am 

Primary 2c: 1.30 – 2.15pm 
 

 

 

 

LEARNING SHOWCASES (1.45pm in gym hall) 
Fri 4th Oct Primary 7 

Fri 8th Nov Primary 3 
 

COFFEE MORNINGS (9.30am – 11.00am in Dining Hall) 
Fri 13th Sep Organised and run by Primary 7 

Fri 22nd Nov Organised and run by Primary 5 
 

OTHER DATES TO POP IN YOUR DIARY  
Mon 16th Sep & Mon 4th Nov Parent Council (6.30pm) 
Wed 4th Sep & Wed 13th Nov Fundraisers meeting (6.30pm) 

Fri 6th Dec P3 – 7 Christmas Concert (9.30am & 1.45pm) 
Tue 17th Dec  P1 & 2 Nativity (9.45am & 1.45pm) 

  
SACRAMENTAL MEETINGS 

Mon 16th Sep Information session for parents/carers of P7 pupils 
receiving the Sacrament of Confirmation (5.45pm). 

  
 

Mass will be celebrated at 8.15am in the gym hall  
Every Tuesday and Friday throughout Advent. 

Thursday 

10th October 

 


